


 
REPORT TO CAPITAL PROJECTS AND BOND OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE 

 
LEASE MODIFICATION AMORTIZATION 

 
  
 
Date Posted in 30-Day Register: March 1, 2021 
 
Lease No.: PR-5642 

 
County: Jefferson 

 
Using Agency: Transportation Cabinet 

Lessor (identify all parties having 5% or 
more ownership): Attached extra sheet if 
necessary 

 
Hurstbourne Office Park LLC 
 
 
 
 

Property Location: 9112 Leesgate Road, Louisville, KY 

 
Existing Rental Terms 

 
Type Space: Office 

 
Square Feet: 4,937 

 
Annual Payment: $58,009.76 

 
Contract Expiration: June 30, 2028 

Modified Rental Terms 
 
Type Space: Office 

 
Square Feet: 4,937 

 
Annual Payment: $58,009.76 

 
New Contract Expiration: June 30, 2028 

 
Total Cost to be Amortized: $34,755.00 
 
Projected Period of Amortization – Effective: March 1, 2021 Through: June 30, 2028 
Reason for Modification (see attached approval memo and modification): Please see attached. 

Estimate Details (see attached copies): 
1.  John Waters Incorporated - $29,305.00, RKR Incorporated - $30,665.00 
2.  Bradley Boroughs Incorporated - $5,450.00, Leedco Incorporated - $6,025.00 
 

 
 
 

 
 


















